

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15480/2005

MUKESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that since the other

respondents are subordinate to the first respondent, no separate counter need be filed.

Two weeks' time has been granted to file rejoinder as prayed for

List again on 27.7.2006.

(B. SUDHEEN

DRA KUMAR)

REGIS

TRAR

ns